
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

BUILDING PERMIT
This is to certify that Robert Blaik Located At 166 NEAL

Job 10: 201 1-04-930-ALTR CBL: 054 - - F - 040 - 001 - - - - -

has permission to Change to 2 Unit wi home acc
provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of

the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of

the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.
;-----------------------,

A final inspection must be completed by owner

before this building r p rt thereof is occupied. If a

certific is required, it must be

Notification of inspection and written permission procured

before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise

closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

Fire Prevention Officer Code Enfor
THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide

adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.

Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The

inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

• Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

• Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

• If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop "Vork Order" and subsequent release to
continue.

1. Final certificate of occupancy required.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED.



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • wwn,.portlandmP;n~.gov

Director of Planning and Urban Development

Penny Sl. J.OUI'

Job ID: 2011-04-930-ALTR

Conditions of Approval:

Located At: 166 NEAL CBL: 054 - - F - 040 - 001 -

Zoning
1. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a

separate approval before starting that work.

2. During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupations criteria, Section 14-410, shall be
maintained.

3. ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This
property is located within an Historic District.

4. This property shall remain a two family dwelling with a home occupation in the owner's unit for
a doctor/therapist office. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for
review and approval.

BUILDING:
This permit does not authorize any construction.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No:
2011-04-930-ALTR

Location of Construction:
166 NE:AL ST

Business Name:

Lessee/Buyer's Name:

Past Use:

Date Applied:
412912011

Owner Name:
Robert Blaik (P&S)

Contractor Name:

Phone:

Proposed Use:

CBL:
054- - F-040-001- - - --

Owner Address:
166 NE:AL ST
PORTLAND, ME: - MAINE: 04102

Contractor Address:

Permit Type:
CHUSE:-HO - Home Occupancy

Cost of Work:
1000,00

l

p.-, . , " '0

]
Phone}

--
329-8637

Phone:

Zone:

CEO District:

Two Family Dwelling Change of Use to Two Family
with a Home Occupation for a
DoctorlTherapist Office in
owner's unit

Fire Dept:
_ Approved
__ Denied
__ N/A

Signature:

Inspection: .7
Use Group:,!·...:>

Type s?3
;::DZC 4~~

~ -l. ,srfture

Proposed Project Description:
166 Neal Change of use for a home Occupation

Permit Taken By: Lannie

I. This permit application does not preclude the

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building Permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrial work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False informatin may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work.

Zoning Approval

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal

- Shoreland

- Variance
- Wetlands

- Miscellaneous
- Flood Zone

- Conditional Use
- Subdivision

Site Plan
_ Interpretation

-
~ Approved

_Maj _Mi~ _MM .~ _

.- nied
Date cJi l0 ,~A. C(}' --?ocr

--P~ </3/'1 Date

CERTIFICATION

Historic P~F-seO'ation

'·,_ri~

_ Not in Dist or Landmark

_ Does not Require Review

_ Requires Review

_ Approved

_ Approved w/Conditions

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in
the appication is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSrBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHON



\11).5\/l/

Job Summary Report
Job ID: 2011-04-930-ALTR

~port generated on Apr 29,2011 1:47:38 PM Page 1

Job Type: Alter/Adds to Residential SF/Duplex Job Description: 166 Neal Job Year: 2011

Building Job Status Code: Initiate Plan Review Pin Value: 1282 Tenant Name:

Job Application Date: Public Building Flag: N Tenant Number:

Estimated Value: 1,000 Square Footage:

Related Parties: Robert Blaik Property Owner

Job Charaes
Fee Code

Description
Charge
Amount

Permit Charge
Adjustment

Net Charge
Amount

Payment
Date

Receipt
Number

Payment
Amount

Payment Adjustment
Amount

Net Payment
Amount

Outstanding
Balance

Location 10: 8346

Location Details
Alternate Id Parcel Number Census Tract GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference Longitude Latitude

T02577 054 F 040 001 M -70.271705 43.65275

Location Type Subdivision Code Subdivision Sub Code Related Persons Address(es)

166 NEAL STREET WEST

Structure Details

WEST ENDDISTRICT 3... Historic District

Location Use Code Variance Code Use Zone Code Fire Zone Code Inside Outside Code District Code General Location Code Inspection Area Code Jurisdiction Code
______ ....... .,~~,j-A__ ._.~ II'! I

Structure: 2 unit wi home occupation

Occupancy Type Code:

Structure Type Code Structure Status Type Square Footage Estimated Value Address

Two Family Dwelling 0 166 NEAL STREET WEST

Longitude Latitude GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference User Defined Property Value
IN",

Permit #: 20113158

Permit Data
Location Id Structure Description Permit Status Permit Description Issue Date Reissue Date Expiration Date

8346 2 unit wi home occupation Initialized Change to 2 Unit wi home acc

Inspection Details



Job Summary Report
Job 10: 2011-04-930-ALTR

Report generated on Apr 29,20111:47:38 PM Page 2

I [n,p_on Id In,,.rt;on Type [n,_on ....R stal., In'peel;on Stal., Dale Sehed.led Sta" Timestamp ....It stat., Date F;nal In,,.,"on F1as

Fees Details
Fee Code

Description

Certificate of
Occupancy Fee

Home Occupation

Charge
Amount

$75,00

$150.00

Permit Charge
Adjustment

Permit Charge Adj
Remark

Payment
Date

Receipt
Number

Payment
Amount

Payment Adjustment
Amount

Payment Adj
Comment

~



General Building Perr111t Application

kind ue accepted_

Locauon/ Address of ConstLucUOn:

Lessee/DB-,\ (If _-\pplicablc)

Current legal use (i.e single fami} ,

If vacan t, wha t \yas the J?.1jevir

Proposed Specific use: 1J"
Is propen)" pan of a s'-'

Project descripuof1

(~h ch.tJ~ ..
Contractor's name: ----LL

_-\ ddress -,-!V-,---/~(J_. _

City, State & Zip _

\\/110 should we contact when the t

i'vIaiL ngaddres s --=-l_'_~'-V-'=.J~=----,

Please submit all of the inforrna,
do so "vill result in L

1\(1 -

Number of Stories

~

Of

';;-------

_ __-,-_, Telephone _

?wfJRh ilJi!&J1lM/l"n, ~0l-r'''H6 n
OJ'J-101M Itt/=-(XI/ 01.

In the applicable Checklist. Failure to

l1atic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the CitT fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department

ma\- request ::ldclition::ll informnion pUOl to the issuance of a pennie For further lnform::luoD 0 to download copies of
this form and other applications Ylsil tlle Inspections Division on-Line at W\\'\':_ponhndm:<ine_[m-, or stop b,- the Inspections
Di,-islOn office, room 3lS City Hall or call 874-8703

I herd),- certify tllat I am tbe Owner of record of the named property, or that tlle owner of -e..:old au.Ul'(rize-f' th~ posed work and
that I h,lve been authorized b, the owner to make this application as Ius/her autlwnzeo ~\,en ·ll ag ee' 0 I r t all apphcable
laws of tlus JUl1Scliction In ::ldclition, if a permit for work described in this application is lSSU'ecr. tt'er~- UHt the Code OfECla]'!'
:1llthonzed represel1tati,-e shall have the authonry to enter :111 areas covered lw tlllS permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the

pronsions of the coJes appl1cable to tillS pennit. AP8 2 9 ?~11

Re\iscd 01-20-10



THOMAS S. COWARD
ATTORNEYAT LAW

E-mail.tom@trubritrealty.com

17 Woodbury Street

South Portland
Maine 04106

USA
Tel. (207) 329-8637

April 28, 20 I I

Ms. Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
Department of Planning and Urban Development
City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland ME 04101

Re: Dr. Robert Blaik; Application for Home Occupation; 166 Neal Street (CBL 54 F 4)

Dear Marge:

1. Name of Applicant: Robert Blaik

2. Property Address: 166 Neal Street, CBL: 54-FA.

'- f C
/ 1/

I 1., "t
~ ~\ {{'? <

3. Type of Home Occupation: Physician (Psychiatrist) Office. V .t fI.~
4. Explanation of how the home occupation meets the criteria of Section 14-410 of the111 V

Portland Zoning Ordinance:

This letter is to request a permit to allow the use of the residence at 166 Neal Street for a home
occupation. The details are as follows:

a. The home occupation will occupy approximately 222.25 sq. ft., or approximately
15%, of the floor area of the residence. Dr. Blaik intends to conduct his practice in
the upstairs back bedroom, indicated on the attached floor plan.

b. There will be neither outside storage of goods and materials, nor any exterior
display of goods or goods visible from the outside.

c. Storage of records and materials relating to the home occupation are minimal, and
will be accommodated within the 222.25 sq. ft. allocated to the home occupation.

d. Exterior signage will be limited to one non-illuminated sign not exceeding a total
area of two square feet, affixed to the building and not projecting more than one
foot beyond the building. Dr. Blaik will apply for a sign permit once he occupies
the building.

e. There will be no exterior alterations to the residence.



April 28, 2011
Page 2 of2

f. Dr. Blaik will meet at most one client at a time. There is parking for two vehicles
in the existing driveway located on the premises adjacent to the building.

g. No objectionable effects will result from the home occupation.
h. Dr. Blaik will not require the services of any employees.
1. This occupation will not generate more than one additional vehicle per hour in the

neighborhood during business hours; probably this volume will be considerably
less.

J. No vehicles other than passenger vehicles will visit the premises as a result of the
home occupation.

As you can see, this home occupation is a secondary and incidental use of the residence. The
external activity level and impact is negligible and in keeping with the residential character of the
neighborhood.

Attached you will find the following materials:

1. General Building Permit Application.
2. Dimensioned floor plans of the entire dwelling, noting the specifics of the proposed home

occupation.
3. A copy of the Purchase and Sale Agreement under which Dr. Blaik is buying the property.
4. A plot plan showing the shape and dimensions of the lot, the footprint of the structure, and

the location of the existing driveway.

Please note that the Purchase and Sale Agreement is contingent upon the granting of this Home
Occupation Permit, and that closing is scheduled to occur on Monday, May 23, 201 1.
Accordingly, time is of the essence, and if you find you need additional information concerning
this application, please do not hesitate to contact me immediately.

Sincerely,

EncIs: as listed

cc: Dr. Robert Blaik
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n/./
LJow

OnlUse

Not For Recording

James .lJ. Nadeau. LLC
.Professional Land Surveyors

918 BrigMan Awnuo
Fbrltand, Hai~ 04102

Ph. (207)878-7870 fax (207)878-7871

Requesting Party: At/antic Title Company

Attorney:

File No. 2061.9404 Field Book: _

Street

,29'Z

Inspection LJate: Avril 29 2006
Scale: 1" - 20 '

n/./
lritham

on this sketc!l.

accurate location.

Lender

Neal

£.ot: _

£.ot: 40

~ 89'x j
- - 'I 'apparenT r/Ui )L---I--2-:J""'z--E~

Kathryn [(lima

See aoove notes.

Portland d1aine

/66 Neal Street

For Hort

Notes:

The dwelling pre-dates zoning setbacks.

Apparent tines oj" occupation are shown

A Boundary Survey is recommended jiJr

Comments:

Address:

7'i'tB dweLh"ng was"- in compliance wzth
inunicipaL zoning setback rBquirB7nBnts at
tl,e timo 0./ conscrw::tion.

Mv.nicipal References:

Uap: 54 Block: £'

Apptzcant:

Lender: tV£ !doves !dortgage llC

Owner: _~£'!lI1..%'1..?·z=a'-LbLJe~t",b:i...-.LZ,,--~O<.LJ...In::L.nLJa:.l.l.Jld~S':Lnc£n.f...- _

t;11HlUJI. /fQ.l,£,.' (1) £hsfanc9s shown Gro ta,t~n ft"om proV1.dtJr.J 11116 reftnmC(fS sAown b"Iow. (2) TIuJ purposs of this 1nspecflOn is to
rrrndo; an opinion as jf:J"ow:..~· A) dwelling- and tU:ClISSOry sfrucfuTV'S compliancll wltA respicf fa municipal koning S8tbacJ:S and OJ flood
ZO'fUJ cUif6rrn.inaiwn oy Mrl.zontaJ scaling on billow reftrwru:ed J"£NA Ataj3. (8) This inspsction ezcfJpJs otd ail /(leAn'ieal slandarris as Sflt
./OriA by Siaifl of A/aiTUI Board o/l.ictlnsure ./Dr F'rrJjfJssionaJ Land SUTVtJYOT"S. (.,) TAis 1"nspucfwn is to bll used aniy by llu1 billow lisfed
'lInd~r. 1'1119 attonulY and tille insuNr and shall not 69 usiui by arwtAer party jfJr boundary /-ins locations or land ,·,.tie opin'ions
(5) A bOUndary SUT1J6y slJoutd bg ;»rjbrm6d /0 rwnder a profess-inal op1'nwn ;:wrlatnl'ng to boundary lirul locations, lIasg11UJnlS. rigMs
0/ u.ay, 8ncum.brances and/Or eru:roach1TUlnls.

\ ]'O,e dweLh"ng does not fir,tt within a SpeciaL FLood
Hazard Zone Per Fema Community Nap No 23005/
Panel.' 001,78 Zone: -.C.....- £Jate: July IZ. 7986

L..__~._.Is Hot A Boundary Survey

i Title Retarences:

II.fktld .Boo);:--- .Page:----~
/'tan Book: Etzge: _
Cou,nty: Curnberiand



Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

To Whom It May Concern

RE: 166 Neal Street - 54-FAD

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray, Jr.

Director

June 23, 1998

A review of the microfiche shows that this building is considered a legal 2 unit building.

Zoning Administrator

Marge Schmuckal

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936
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